
Message 

From: 
Sent: 

Janice Wray [jwray@kctmo.org.uk] 
13/03/2017 16:21:32 

To: Barbara Matthews [bmatthews@kctmo.org.uk]; Anthony Cheney [acheney@kctmo.org.uk]; Peter Maddison 
[pmaddison@kctmo.org.uk]; Sacha Jevans [sjevans@kctmo.org.uk]; Teresa Brown [tebrown@kctmo.org.uk]; Derrick 
Singleton [dsingleton@repairsdirect.co.uk]; Shannon Maclnnes [smacinnes@repairsdirect.co.uk]; Cyril Morris 
[cmorris@kctmo.org.uk]; John Griffin [jgriffin@kctmo.org.uk]; John Borra [jborra@kctmo.org.uk]; Sharon Baah 
[sbaah@kctmo.org.uk]; Daniel Wood [dwood@kctmo.org.uk]; Hash Chamchoun [hchamchoun@kctmo.org.uk]; 
Joanne Jacques [jjacques@kctmo.org.uk]; Gladys Ajasa [gajasa@kctmo.org.uk]; Ciara Mcgarry 
[cimcgarry@kctmo.org.uk]; Ameli a Sales [asales@repairsdirect.co.uk]; Faris Saric [fsaric@kctmo.org.uk]; Adrian 
Bowman [abowman@kctmo.org.uk]; Rachel Martinez [rmartinez@kctmo.org.uk]; Sinead McQuillan 
[smcquillan@kctmo.org.uk]; David Ward [dward@kctmo.org.uk]; Martin Barr [mbarr@kctmo.org.uk] 

Subject: Papers for H&S Committee on Thursday 16th March at lOam in Portobello Rooms 
Attachments: HS Committee Minutes- 19.1.17.docx; Matters Arising from HS Com 19th Jan 17. with updates.docx; Accident 

Violent Incident summaries Jan-Mar17 incl RD. Paper 3.xlsx; Fire Strategy update on self-closers PAPER S.docx; 
Lakanal House- Prosecution of LB Southwark. PAPER 6.docx; jawr _Lakanal House briefing note for H&S Com.June 
2013. Paper 6. Appendix A.docx; HS High Level Exception Report- Paper 7. 16th March 17.docx; ldenticom usage­
managers feedback. Paper 8.docx; jawr _Agenda 16th March 2017.doc; FRA Action Statistics. Paper 4. 16th March 
2017.docx; Fire Safety Update. Paper 4A. 16th Mar 2017.docx; 1617 _Health Safety_KPI.Dec 2016.PAPER 10. lOth 
Mar 17.FINAL.xlsx; RD 2017 HS Gap Analysis- TMO HS Committee. Paper 12.docx; Facilities Workplace HS update. 
16th March 2017. PAPER 9.docx 

Flag: Follow up 

Please find attached-

1. Agenda 
2. Minutes of previous meeting 
3. Matters Arising Schedule from previous meeting- with updates 
4. Accident & Violent incident Summary- Paper 3 
5. FRA Actions breakdown- Paper 4 
6. Fire Safety Update- Paper 4A 
7. Fire Safety Policy & Strategy Review- self-closers. Paper 5 
8. Lakanal House- Prosecution of Southwark. Paper 6 & Appendix A 
9. High level exception report- Paper 7 
10. Use of ldenticom - Paper 8 
11. Workplace H&S- Paper 9 
12. Performance report- Paper 10 
13. Repairs Direct- Paper 12 

Any queries please advise 

Regards 

Janice 

Janice Wray 
TM 
t: 

& Facilities Manager 

w: www.kctmo.org.uk 
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a: 292a Kensal Road , London, W10 SBE. 
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